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Meeting 12Saturday, 17 January 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Jason Heath
(Ssn Suppressed) bebd b Vulturi - Seomra Oreo Sp'22 Ir

2
Blue

Carl Gardiner
bk d Dromana Bucko - Classic Valerie Ja'22 Ir

3
White

Gemma Byford
(Season Unknown) dkbd b Dorotas Wildcat - Spooks Me My'24 Ir

4
Black

Jason Heath
bkw d Ballymac Eske - Ballintine Belle Oc'21 Br

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Seamus Cahill
(Season 26.Au'24) wbk b Magical Bale - Pocket Lola Nv'22 Br

Prize Money Today is £4,500 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £305

18:06 Race 1
500m (A5) 1st £140, Others £60 Total £380 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

SEOMRA POWER
Runs: 77  1sts: 12  2nds: 16

Mr.J.M.Pither,Mr.D.J.Pollard

10.Jan 500 1 3.69 4333 2nd ¾ Kates Bart Railed,Crowded¾,RanOn 30.10 -10 28.4 7/4F A5 30.07
02.Jan 500 1 3.69 3444 4th 2¾ Dawncourt Dolly Railed,Crowded1 29.91 N 28.5 6/4F A5 30.13
27.Dec 500 2 3.74 3333 2nd 10¼ Droopys Deploy SlowAway,RailsToMiddle 29.12 N 28.6 T3 xLame 29.94
10.Dec 500 1 3.72 4333 2nd 1½ Amys Onthe Run Railed,Crowded1&3,RanOn 29.85 N 28.6 5/1 A4 29.98
30.Nov 500 1 3.67 3322 2nd ½ Razldazl Royco Railed,RanOn 30.05 -20 28.3 4/1 A4 *29.90
21.Nov 500 1 3.71 2333 2nd ¾ Gin For Lisa Railed,Crd1,Blk¼,RanOn 30.36 -10 28.3 7/2 A4 30.33

CLASSIC BUCKO
Runs: 30  1sts: 5  2nds: 7

Mr.L.C.Rowe

07.Jan 500 2 3.64 4322 1st Hd Ferryforth Zara CrdMid1,LedNearLine 29.96 +20 32.4 6/1 A6 *30.16
24.Dec 500 2 3.78 6666 5th 2¾ Stheno SAw,RlsToMid,Crd&Ck2,Crd4 30.41 +10 32.6 4/1 A6 30.74
26.Nov 500 2 3.72 4665 4th 3¾ Clairekeith Ava CrdRunUp&1,BadlyBlkWide2 30.39 -20 32.7 11/4 A6 30.50
06.Nov 500 2 3.73 4655 5th 4½ Lose Control BadlyBaulkedMiddle1 29.84 +10 32.8 4/1 A5 30.29
23.Oct 500 2 3.77 5554 2nd Hd Awareness CrdStart&1,LedRnInToNrLn 30.25 N 32.3 12/1 A5 30.27
17.Oct 500 2 3.63 3445 5th 5 Skilful Jack RlsToMid,Mid2To3,ClearRun 29.82 +10 32.5 7/2 A5 30.33

MY TINY TRAINER
Runs: 6  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

Miss.G.S.Byford

09.Jan 500 3 3.60 3111 2nd Nk Yougo Finn EP,Middle,LedRunUpToRnIn 30.57 -40 27.1 3/1 A5 30.20
28.Dec 500 2 3.68 4322 5th 3 Ivy Hill Jake SAw,Middle,Challenged4 30.09 -10 26.4 11/4C A5 30.21
03.Dec 500 3 3.64 5111 2nd 1 Wickhurst John EP,Middle,Led1ToWRunIn 30.06 N 27.1 3/1 A5 30.14
21.Nov 500 2 3.66 4111 1st 2¾ Rifle Bullet EP,Middle,Crowded&Led1 30.11 N 26.7 1/1F A7 *30.11
06.Nov 500 2 3.83 6322 4th 2½ Mustang Maverick SAw,EP,Crd1&¼,Led3To¾,Crd 30.66 N 26.5 15/8J A7 30.86
15.Oct 500 2 3.71 4111 3rd 1 Coolavanny Nancy RlsToMid,CrdRnUp,Ld1-RnIn 30.05 +20 25.7 6/1 A7 30.34

MELBURY CURLY
Runs: 103  1sts: 21  2nds: 26

Mr.P.R.Richards

04.Jan 500 3 3.63 6566 4th 9 Amys Onthe Run Middle,Crowded3 29.42 +30 30.8 7/2 A4 30.45
26.Dec 500 3 3.65 3222 4th 2¾ Kerrs Delilah Middle,Crd1,AHandy 29.85 N 31.2 6/1 A4 *30.06
19.Dec 500 3 3.68 2433 4th 4¾ Cloheena Rodney BadlyBaulked1,Crowded3 30.06 N 31.3 11/4 A4 30.45
12.Dec 500 3 3.79 5543 3rd 1¼ Clairkeith Candy SAw,Crd&Ck3,CrdRunIn 30.19 -10 31.2 3/1 A4 30.20
05.Dec 500 3 3.64 1333 2nd ½ Jess Again Chl3,Crd&Ck,CmAgRunIn 30.15 N 30.9 9/4 A4 30.19
27.Nov 500 3 3.69 3444 5th 7½ Playit Cool Trig Middle,Baulked1 29.76 -10 30.5 7/1 A3 30.26

VACANT

POCKET HOLLIE (W)
Runs: 49  1sts: 10  2nds: 10

Magnificent Five (Uk)

10.Jan 500 6 3.63 1222 3rd 2¾ Kates Bart MidToW,ClearRun 30.10 -10 25.7 10/3 A5 30.23
04.Jan 500 5 3.61 1111 1st 7 Yougo Jenny QAw,MidToW,ALed 29.87 +10 25.6 13/8F A7 *29.97
28.Dec 500 5 3.61 5443 2nd 1¼ Oioiperfectolads CrowdedWide1,RanOn 30.11 N 25.9 11/4 A7 30.21
21.Dec 500 5 3.65 4333 3rd 1¼ Stopover MidToW,RanOn 30.15 N 25.8 13/8F A7 30.24
14.Dec 500 5 3.73 5655 4th 5¼ Waste House Cyan SAw,MiddleToWide 30.16 N 25.6 9/2 A7 30.59
05.Dec 500 5 3.60 2555 3rd 3½ Bridies Show MidToW,Crowded1 29.84 +10 25.6 8/1 A7 30.22
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Meeting 12Saturday, 17 January 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Stuart Maplesden
(Season 05.Ja'25) be b Broadstrand Bono - Underground Sp'22 Ir

2
Blue

Tony Taylor

f d Crash - Blundel Spark Oc'22 Ir

3
White

Jason Heath
bk d Good News - Westmeath Pearl Oc'21 Br

4
Black

David Dark
bk d Romeo Recruit - Droopys Hunch Oc'22 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Tony Taylor
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballyhimikin Jet - Dolls Lady My'23 Ir

STRAIGHT-4 LEG 1

18:26 Race 2
500m (A3) 1st £155, Others £60 Total £395 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

SLY BLUEBIRD
Runs: 23  1sts: 7  2nds: 10

Mr.S.Maplesden,Mr.N.Pike

07.Jan 500 1 3.71 5532 3rd 1¾ Limp Rocket RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 29.63 +10 28.7 11/4J A3 29.86
19.Dec 500 1 3.74 5321 2nd Nk Jess Again SAw,Crowded&Led¾-NrLn 29.82 N 28.8 6/1 A3 *29.85
08.Dec 500 2 3.73 0000 Solo RailsToMiddle 29.86 +10 29.1 T 29.96
01.Dec 285 1 2-2- 1st 1¼ Farmway Cdog Railed,Stb1,LedRunIn 17.33 -5 29.0 T2 xLame 17.28
17.Aug 500 2 3.76 5344 4th 12¾ Rogue Duo SAw,Railed,ClearRun 29.22 +20 28.7 6/1 A2 30.44
08.Aug 500 2 3.71 4444 4th 5 Candolim Spice Railed,Crowded1,HitRails3 29.73 -10 28.8 5/1 A1 30.03

BLUESTAR BOSS
Runs: 39  1sts: 8  2nds: 8

Mr.N.Friar

02.Jan 500 1 3.65 4444 3rd 3½ Taylorstown Jet Railed,Baulked&CkMiddle1 29.94 +10 32.0 11/4 A3 30.33
19.Dec 500 2 3.62 1111 1st ¾ Turbine Tynamite QAw,Railed,ALed 30.15 N 33.0 3/1 A4 30.15
10.Dec 500 2 3.66 2222 3rd 2½ Amys Onthe Run RlsToMid,ClearRun 29.85 N 32.6 7/4F A4 30.05
26.Nov 500 1 3.59 2124 3rd 3½ Tommys Goodtime EP,SnLed-2,MidFr½,CrdRnIn 30.04 -10 32.2 1/1F A4 30.22
06.Nov 500 2 3.68 3222 2nd 1 Signora Veloce Rails,ClearRun 29.74 +10 32.4 8/1 A3 *29.93
22.Oct 500 1 3.59 1111 1st 10¾ Links Hard Deck QAw,Railed,ALed 30.06 N 32.1 T2 30.06

JESSE GEE JAMES
Runs: 114  1sts: 23  2nds: 26

Ms.S.L.Terry

09.Jan 500 4 3.62 2343 3rd 5¾ Droopys Sense Middle,Crowded1&¾ 30.07 -30 36.6 5/1 A2 30.24
04.Jan 500 3 3.64 4455 5th 8¾ Droopys Prospect Middle,Baulked1 29.50 +20 36.0 6/1 A2 30.40
26.Dec 500 3 3.55 3111 2nd 1¼ Boom Boom Bullet EP,Middle,Led1To¾ 29.56 N 35.7 6/1 A2 29.67
18.Dec 500 4 3.59 2244 5th 7¾ Glenrock King Middle,Crowded¾ 29.67 -10 35.5 8/1 A2 30.19
12.Dec 500 4 3.61 2222 3rd 3½ Braydens Buddy Middle,Baulked1,Chl3To4 30.09 N 35.7 4/1 A2 30.38
08.Nov 500 4 3.50 1111 1st ¾ Wastehouse Mix QAw,Middle,ALed 29.65 N 35.0 6/1 A2 *29.65

DROOPYS VELOCITY
Runs: 38  1sts: 10  2nds: 5

Mr.D.A.Dark,Mr.M.Gregori,Mrs.A.J.Ingram,Mr.P.J.Littley

11.Jan 500 4 3.71 5555 5th 11¾ Tivoli Milo SAw,Mid,Crd&PeckedRunUp 29.65 -20 36.7 7/1 A2 30.40
04.Jan 500 3 3.63 Solo Middle 29.58 +10 37.0 T *29.68
21.Dec 500 4 3.68 2211 1st 6¼ Proud Rori EP,Middle,Crd&Led3 30.31 N 36.4 T2 30.31
14.Dec 500 3 3.69 Solo Middle 30.26 N 35.8 T 30.26
04.Dec 285 4 2-2- 2nd 2¾ Ballydoyle Toby SlowAway,Middle 16.43 N 35.0 T2 16.66
29.Nov 285 3 Solo Middle 16.80 N 35.1 T xLame 16.80

VACANT

KERRS DELILAH (W)
Runs: 36  1sts: 7  2nds: 8

Mr.A.Kerr

07.Jan 500 6 3.53 1255 5th 8½ Limp Rocket EarlyPace,Wide,ClearRun 29.63 +10 27.2 10/3 A3 30.41
31.Dec 500 6 3.53 2111 2nd SH Burrows Blaze QAw,LedToNearLine,CrdRnIn 29.90 +10 27.2 4/1 A3 30.01
26.Dec 500 6 3.48 1111 1st 1 Blazeaway Kiss QAw,Wide,ALed 29.85 N 27.3 5/2 A4 *29.85
21.Dec 500 6 3.56 1122 2nd ¾ Slipalong Peg QAw,Wide,LedTo½,ChlFr¾ 30.06 N 27.5 11/4 A4 30.12
12.Dec 500 6 3.57 3455 5th 9¾ Jackpot Blue Wide,Baulked1 29.71 N 27.5 9/2 A3 30.50
07.Dec 500 6 3.57 2244 4th 7½ Signora Veloce Wide,Crowded3 30.13 -20 26.9 11/4 A3 30.53
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Stuart Maplesden
bk d Burgess Bucks - Cabra Ash Fb'23 Ir

2
Blue

Stuart Maplesden
wbef d Out Of Range ASB - Glenside Product Sp'21 Ir

3
White

Belinda Green
(Ssn Suppressed) be b Ballyhimikin Jet - Bombay Savanna Nv'23 Ir

4
Black

Belinda Green
(Season Unknown) wbk b Deerjet Sydney - Deelish Belle My'24 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Tony Taylor

bk d Kinloch Brae - Glengar Smasher Sp'21 Ir

STRAIGHT-4 LEG 2

18:46 Race 3
500m (A7) 1st £130, Others £55 Total £350 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

WE ARE LEEDS
Runs: 47  1sts: 8  2nds: 5

Mrs.W.Maplesden,Ms.J.J.Naughton

04.Jan 500 1 3.64 2222 3rd 8¼ Pocket Hollie EP,Railed,Baulked1 29.87 +10 31.0 8/1 A7 30.64
26.Dec 500 1 3.72 3433 3rd 6¼ Clairkeith Jnela EP,Railed,Crowded1 29.80 +30 31.6 6/1 A7 30.61
12.Dec 500 1 3.64 3222 2nd 1½ Digbys Maverick Rls,CrdRunUp&1To¼ 30.20 N 31.5 5/1 A7 30.33
05.Dec 500 1 3.73 3555 4th 4¾ Emers Lizzy Railed,ClearRun 30.14 +10 31.4 4/1 A7 30.62
28.Nov 500 1 3.60 1222 2nd Hd Oioiperfectolads Rls,ChallengedRunIn 30.29 N 31.6 9/2 A7 *30.31
23.Nov 500 1 3.62 2211 1st 2½ Inzane Sasha Railed,DispLd,Led¾ 30.51 N 31.0 7/2 A8 30.51

PUNK ROCK THIEF
Runs: 107  1sts: 22  2nds: 23

Mr.M.B.Christelow,Mr.S.Maplesden

11.Jan 500 2 3.71 4333 2nd 4 Signet Clo Clo Rails,Crowded1,MidRunIn 30.41 -10 30.7 11/1 A6 30.63
24.Dec 500 1 3.66 3334 6th 3¾ Stheno Railed,Crowded¾&4 30.41 +10 30.7 9/2 A6 30.81
07.Dec 500 2 3.63 1112 2nd SH Coolavanny Nancy EP,Rls,Ld-½,DispLd½-RnIn 30.24 -10 31.0 9/2 A6 30.15
30.Nov 500 2 3.67 1244 6th 8 Kates Bart Railed,CrowdedRunIn 29.90 N 30.9 4/1 A6 30.54
19.Nov 500 1 3.63 2222 4th 2¾ Punkrock Mercury Railed,Crowded4 30.15 -10 31.1 9/2 A6 30.28
30.Oct 500 1 3.69 3222 3rd 3¼ Broadfieldbullet EP,Railed,Crowded1 29.86 N 30.9 7/1 A5 *30.13

DIGBYS MAVERICK
Runs: 18  1sts: 4  2nds: 2

Mr.A.P.Kaveney

09.Jan 500 3 3.76 5444 4th 4¾ Oioiperfectolads SAw,Middle,Crowded1 30.40 -30 25.4 5/1 A7 30.48
04.Jan 500 3 3.73 5534 5th 11¾ Pocket Hollie Middle,Baulked1&RunIn 29.87 +10 25.3 9/2 A7 30.92
26.Dec 500 3 3.71 2366 6th 13 Clairkeith Jnela CrdRnUp&3,Blk1&¼ 29.80 +30 25.2 7/2 A7 31.14
19.Dec 500 3 3.69 4333 4th ¾ Speechless Middle,BadlyBaulked1 30.58 N 25.2 4/1 A7 30.65
12.Dec 500 3 3.62 1111 1st 1½ We Are Leeds EP,Middle,AlwaysLed 30.20 N 25.4 8/1 A7 *30.20
05.Dec 500 3 3.71 1111 1st Hd Gigis Parachute EP,Middle,ALed 30.50 N 25.3 9/4F A8 30.50

PIPS GAMBLE
Runs: 12  1sts: 3  2nds: 0

Gamble Gang

10.Jan 500 4 3.64 3222 3rd Hd Yougo Jenny Middle,ChlRunIn 30.33 N 25.5 5/1 A7 30.35
31.Dec 500 4 3.62 3233 4th 3 Caramels Cream EPace,Mid,Chl2,Wide4 30.09 +20 25.6 11/1 A7 30.52
21.Dec 500 4 3.64 1111 1st 1¾ Jazs Dove QAw,Middle,VW½,WRnIn,ALd 30.31 +10 25.2 11/4 A8 30.41
14.Dec 500 4 3.72 6665 5th 3½ Punk Rock Zelda SAw,Baulked&CkWide1 30.51 N 25.4 9/4F A8 30.80
05.Dec 500 4 3.76 5344 5th 5 Emers Lizzy SAw,Crd&CkW1,Chl½,Crd4 30.14 +10 25.4 5/1 A7 30.63
07.Nov 500 3 3.64 3111 1st SH Stone Cold Punk Middle,Crowded&Led1 30.64 -30 25.7 10/3 A8 *30.34

VACANT

BLUESTAR ECLIPSE (W)
Runs: 102  1sts: 14  2nds: 9

Mr.N.Friar

11.Jan 500 5 3.59 1444 1st 1½ Galliagh Sky QAw,MidToWide,LedRunIn 30.65 -10 29.5 6/4F A8 30.55
02.Jan 500 5 3.68 4444 3rd 3½ Yah Yah MiddleToWide,ClearRun 30.08 N 29.3 6/1 A8 30.36
24.Dec 500 5 3.76 5555 3rd 1¼ Chantala Wide,RanOn 30.29 +10 29.8 7/1 A8 30.50
18.Dec 500 5 3.73 2565 4th 4¾ Stone Cold Punk Wide,Crowded1&2 30.96 -60 29.8 12/1 A8 30.74
14.Dec 500 5 3.56 1111 1st 2½ Punkrockrhapsody QAw,ALed 30.26 N 29.8 5/1 A10 *30.26
07.Dec 500 5 3.72 5445 6th 5¾ Peroni On Ice Baulked3,CrowdedRunIn 30.40 -20 29.6 5/2 A10 30.65
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Meeting 12Saturday, 17 January 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Stuart Maplesden
be d Broadstrand Bono - Foxhill Nancy Sp'22 Ir

2
Blue

3
White

David Dark
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Aayamza Lexie Au'23 Ir

4
Black

Seamus Cahill

bk d Ballymac Best - Banabane Ap'22 Br

5
Orange

Belinda Green
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Dorotas Wildcat - Belle Jn'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Richard Rees
f d Azza Azza Azza - Security Ester Jy'21 Ir

STRAIGHT-4 LEG 3

19:06 Race 4
285m (D1) 1st £155, Others £55 Total £375 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

FARMWAY SHADY
Runs: 38  1sts: 9  2nds: 9

Mr.S.Maplesden,Mrs.T.Stillaway,Mr.K.Walton

10.Jan 285 1 5-4- 3rd 4 Forever Billy SAw,Railed,Crowded1 16.44 N 33.9 13/8F D1 16.77
02.Jan 285 1 6-6- 4th 3¾ Ballydoyle Toby SAw,Railed,ClearRun 16.25 +5 34.3 15/8 D1 16.61
21.Dec 500 1 3.60 5111 1st ½ Break Point EP,Railed,Crd&Led1 29.62 N 34.1 6/4F A2 29.62
10.Dec 500 1 3.67 3222 4th 3¼ Gucci Detail SAw,Railed 29.38 N 34.1 5/2 A1 29.64
30.Nov 500 1 3.68 4333 3rd 2¾ Marston Jess SAw,Railed,Crowded&Ck3 29.86 -30 34.2 2/1 A1 29.78
02.Nov 285 1 4-4- 2nd 2½ Ballinakill Liam Railed,RanOn 16.31 +5 34.1 8/1 OR *16.56

VACANT

BALLYDOYLE TOBY
Runs: 32  1sts: 9  2nds: 3

Mr.D.A.Dark,Mr.M.Gregori

02.Jan 285 2 2-1- 1st 2 Forever Billy EP,RailsToMiddle,Led1 16.25 +5 32.8 7/4F D1 *16.30
28.Dec 285 3 5-6- 4th 3 Broadway Murty MidToRls,Crowded2 16.31 +5 31.8 9/1 IV 16.61
18.Dec 285 2 4-6- 2nd 1 Stanleys Carla RailsToMid,Blk1,RanOn 16.90 -25 31.6 11/4 D1 16.73
13.Dec 285 2 2-3- 3rd 7¼ Avarua Lake MiddleToRails,Crowded2 16.24 N 31.4 8/1 OR 16.83
04.Dec 285 1 1-1- 1st 2¾ Droopys Velocity RlsToMid,ALed,VW2 16.43 N 31.1 T2 xFall 16.43
29.Nov 285 2 3-6- 6th Dis Move Over Eva EP,BBaulked&Fell1 16.59 N 30.8 6/4F D1 00.00

THE HILL
Runs: 86  1sts: 19  2nds: 17

Mr.S.A.Cahill

11.Jan 285 5 1-1- 1st 3½ Move Over Eva VeryQAw,MidToWide,ALed 16.57 -5 30.1 9/2 D1 *16.52
04.Jan 285 5 (NoRace) 30.5 D1 00.00
31.Dec 285 5 1-1- 1st 1¼ Broadway Lord QAw,MidToWide,ALed 16.60 +5 30.8 13/8F D2 16.65
21.Dec 285 5 3-2- 1st ½ Cinders EP,Crowded1,Wide&Led2 16.77 N 31.1 15/8 D3 16.77
11.Dec 285 3 1-3- 2nd 2 Garys Angels EP,Mid,Blk1,W&CrdRunIn 16.77 +5 30.8 2/1 D3 16.98
28.Nov 285 4 1-5- 3rd 4 Mob Momentum EP,Mid,Crowded1To2 16.95 N 30.8 4/1 D2 17.27

BINGO BULLET (W)
Runs: 48  1sts: 13  2nds: 6

Mr.W.Boyle,Mr.D.Jones,Mrs.J.A.Simpson,Mr.S.P.Vogt

03.Jan 285 6 (NoRace) 27.5 OR 00.00
28.Dec 285 6 2-1- 3rd 1½ Broadway Murty EP,Wide,Led1To2 16.31 +5 27.5 9/2 IV 16.48
14.Dec 285 6 (NoRace) 27.0 D1 00.00
01.Dec 285 6 1-1- 1st 2¼ Bonus Bullet EP,Wide,ALed 16.44 -5 27.0 T3 16.39
26.Oct 285 6 1-2- 2nd 1¾ Ballinakill Liam QAw,MiddleToWide 16.16 +5 27.4 5/1 OR *16.35
19.Oct 285 5 3-4- 5th 5¾ Broadway Murty BaulkedStart,Wide,Crd2 16.40 N 27.6 7/2 OR 16.86

FOREVER BILLY (W)
Runs: 96  1sts: 24  2nds: 23

Mr.L.R.Wiffen

10.Jan 285 6 1-1- 1st 1¾ Mavis Minger VQAw,Wide,ALed 16.44 N 36.2 9/4 D1 *16.44
02.Jan 285 6 1-2- 2nd 2 Ballydoyle Toby EarlyPace,Wide,ClearRun 16.25 +5 36.8 7/1 D1 16.47
26.Dec 285 6 1-1- 1st Hd Savana Ferguson QAw,Wide,ALed 16.52 +10 36.9 9/4F D1 16.62
18.Dec 285 6 5-4- 5th 3 Stanleys Carla Wide,CrowdedRunIn 16.90 -25 36.3 5/1 D1 16.89
12.Dec 285 6 1-2- 2nd 1¼ Guzzler QuickAway,Wide 16.42 N 36.6 5/1 D1 16.52
05.Dec 285 6 3-3- 4th 1 Cloheena Bully Wide,ClearRun 16.67 +5 36.8 4/1 D1 16.81
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Richard Rees
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballymac Bolger - Kilara Jessie Sp'22 Ir

2
Blue

Carl Gardiner
(Season Unknown) be b Droopys Got It - Droopys Gong Au'24 Ir

3
White

Carl Gardiner
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Droopys Miriam My'22 Ir

4
Black

Gemma Byford
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Typhoid Mary Fb'24 Ir

5
Orange

Seamus Cahill
be d Coolavanny Hoffa - Ranchers Rainbow Jn'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Seamus Cahill
bk d Droopys Sydney - Rural Aloha Sp'22 Ir

STRAIGHT-4 LEG 4

19:26 Race 5
500m (A1) 1st £205, Others £65 Total £530 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

KILARA MAGIC
Runs: 33  1sts: 9  2nds: 11

Rees Racing

28.Dec 285 4 3-5- 6th 5¼ Broadway Murty Railed,Crowded1&2 16.31 +5 29.5 28/1 IV 16.79
17.Dec 500 2 3.55 2111 2nd ¾ Laughil Sean EP,MidRunUp,Led1ToRunIn 29.99 -20 29.7 9/4 A1 29.86
05.Dec 500 1 3.54 3112 2nd 2½ Ballydoyle Eile EP,RlsToMid,Led1To3 29.62 N 29.2 13/8F A1 *29.83
14.Nov 400 1 3.84 3334 5th 6 Dashaway Daisy (Rom) RailsToMiddle,CrdRunUp&2 24.08 N 29.3 9/4 OR 24.56
06.Nov 500 2 3.59 1111 2nd 1¼ Mickys Tribute EPace,Rails,LedToRunIn 29.73 N 29.1 2/1 A1 29.84
16.Oct 500 2 3.51 2211 1st SH Ballydarley Jack EP,RlsToMid,Ld2,HeldOn 29.64 +20 29.8 9/4F A1 29.84

DROOPYS SENSE
Runs: 3  1sts: 2  2nds: 0

Mr.T.C.Nye,Mr.A.C.Taylor

09.Jan 500 2 3.58 1111 1st 5 Candolim Spice EP,RlsToMid,ALed 30.07 -30 25.7 4/1 A2 29.77
27.Dec 500 5 3.73 4444 5th 4½ Sussex Storm RailsToMiddle,Crowded1 29.84 N 25.5 7/1 OR3 30.21
17.Dec 500 2 3.70 5111 1st 5¼ Coolavanny Nancy RlsToMid,SnLed,Clear2 29.85 -10 25.7 10/3 A5 *29.75
08.Dec 500 2 3.62 1232 2nd 6¼ Borna Show RailsToMiddle,Baulked1 29.58 +10 25.7 T3 30.18
01.Dec 500 1 3.83 3332 3rd 7 Clairkeith Jnela CrdStt,Crd&CkMid1,BBlk4 30.65 -20 25.8 T3 31.02
24.Nov 500 4 3.64 2221 1st 2¾ Droopys Crafty MidToRls,Blk2,Led¾ 30.50 -10 25.8 T3 30.40

TEDDYS SISTER
Runs: 89  1sts: 21  2nds: 17

Mr.C.P.Wenborn,Mrs.H.L.Wenborn

09.Jan 500 3 3.57 1222 1st 2 Zenith Quincy QAw,Middle,Crd1,Led4 29.94 -30 29.9 15/8 A1 *29.64
03.Jan 500 6 3.55 1234 4th 5 Gingers Prince QuickAway,Middle 29.22 +10 29.6 10/1 OR3 29.73
27.Dec 500 5 3.53 2333 1st SH Clairkeith Liana Middle,LedNearLine 29.75 N 29.5 14/1 OR3 29.75
21.Dec 500 3 3.58 3452 1st 1 Signora Veloce Middle,Blk1,LedRunIn 30.16 N 29.8 5/4F A2 30.16
12.Dec 500 3 3.63 3454 2nd 2¼ Braydens Buddy Crd1To¼&3To4,RanOn 30.09 N 29.8 7/2 A2 30.27
01.Dec 500 3 3.67 2222 2nd ½ Clairkeith Liana Middle,Crowded2&4 30.12 -20 29.6 T2 29.96

SLICK MICK
Runs: 15  1sts: 6  2nds: 3

Mr.J.Muller

07.Jan 500 3 3.60 3343 3rd 7½ Broncos Bullet Middle,Crowded2 29.21 +20 34.4 3/1 A1 30.02
28.Dec 500 3 3.66 4433 3rd 9¼ Pocket Gunner SAw,Middle,Wide½ 29.37 +10 34.5 4/5F A1 30.22
19.Dec 500 4 3.61 2111 1st 1 Seomra Hachi EP,Mid,Crd&Led¼,W½ 29.76 N 34.1 13/8F A1 29.76
13.Dec 491 4 3.09 2333 3rd 6¾ Lets Go Girl (CPark) Mid,CrdRnUp&1 29.03 -10 34.0 7/1 OR 29.47
06.Dec 491 4 3.06 1333 4th 5½ Ballymac Blanco (CPark) Mid,EP,Crd1 29.17 -10 33.9 16/1 OR3 29.51
31.Oct 500 4 3.55 2111 1st ¾ Candolim Shadow EP,Middle,LedRunUp 29.45 +10 33.3 5/2J A2 *29.55

HARLEQUIN JAYTEE (W)
Runs: 24  1sts: 2  2nds: 4

Harlequin Syndicate

02.Jan 500 6 3.61 6345 4th 6¾ Wastehouse Mix EP,Wide,Crowded1 29.35 N 34.4 5/1 A1 29.89
27.Dec 500 5 3.53 1122 2nd 1¾ Zenith Rocket QuickAway,Wide,LedTo¼ 29.52 N 34.6 7/1 A1 *29.67
13.Dec 500 5 3.59 2445 6th 5¼ Carrigoon Milo MiddleToWide,ClearRun 29.45 N 34.7 20/1 OR3 29.88
06.Dec 500 6 3.62 3442 1st 1 Carrigoon Milo MidToW,LedNearLine 29.72 N 34.1 9/2 OR3 29.72
29.Nov 285 5 4-4- 4th 4 Move Over Eva MidToWide,BBaulked1 16.59 N 34.2 16/1 D1 16.92
21.Nov 285 5 1-6- 6th 5¼ Bunny Rascal Wide,Crowded1 16.81 -5 34.9 5/1 D1 17.17

TIVOLI MILO (W)
Runs: 27  1sts: 7  2nds: 5

Mr.P.W.Horig,Mr.J.J.Woodford

11.Jan 500 6 3.55 1111 1st 7½ Deacon Pee Wee QuickAway,AlwaysLed 29.65 -20 32.2 11/10F A2 *29.45
03.Jan 500 6 3.51 1233 4th 1 Razor Gun QuickAway,BaulkedRunIn 29.70 N 32.3 5/2 A1 29.77
26.Dec 500 5 3.63 5666 6th 4½ Cloheena Boyce MiddleToWide,ClearRun 29.24 +10 32.5 16/1 A1 29.71
19.Dec 500 6 3.63 5666 5th 4¼ Clairkeith Santi CrowdedWide1,CrdFrom4 29.68 N 32.9 7/2 A1 30.03
14.Dec 500 6 3.61 1455 5th 9¾ Tea For Me Wide,Baulked1 29.30 +10 32.8 9/2 A1 30.19
06.Dec 500 6 3.60 2555 4th 4 Barbie Bullet MidToW,ClearRun 29.67 N 32.6 8/11F A1 30.00
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Belinda Green
(Ssn Suppressed) f b Coolavanny Hoffa - Canvas Maud My'23 Ir

2
Blue

Richard Rees
(Season Unknown) be b Pestana - Daring Roxy My'24 Ir

3
White

David Dark

bk d Iconic Rory - Newinn Melody Jy'24 Ir

4
Black

5
Orange

Seamus Cahill
(Season Unknown) wf b Out Of Range ASB - Sweet Leaf Au'24 Ir

6
Stripes

Jason Heath
bk d Burgess Bucks - Swift Angel My'23 Ir

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 1

19:46 Race 6
500m (A10) 1st £115, Others £50 Total £315 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

FAUNA RAE
Runs: 15  1sts: 3  2nds: 3

Mrs.J.S.Schofield,Mrs.K.S.Schofield,Mr.B.J.Schofield-Davis

10.Jan 500 1 4331 2nd ¾ Reflection SAw,Railed,Chl3,(HT) 30.37 N 26.0 12/1 A10 *30.43
02.Jan 500 1 3.72 2466 5th 13½ Pounding Sand Railed,Blk&CkMid1,Blk4 30.53 N 25.9 20/1 A10 31.62
22.Dec 500 1 3.86 Solo SlowAway,Railed 30.79 N 26.0 T 30.79
08.Dec 285 1 Solo Railed 17.21 +5 26.5 T 17.26
01.Dec 285 1 3-3- 3rd 10¾ Bingo Bullet RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 16.44 -5 26.3 T3 17.25
18.Nov 285 1 Solo Railed 17.50 N 26.3 T xLame 17.50

DARING DUCHESS
Runs: 9  1sts: 0  2nds: 2

Bodgit And Reckitt

10.Jan 500 2 1112 3rd 3½ Reflection QAw,RlsToMid,LedTo3,(HT) 30.37 N 25.0 15/8 A10 *30.65
28.Dec 500 2 3.59 2356 6th 8½ Roanna Lily EP,Railed,Blk1,Crd¼&½ 30.25 +10 25.5 4/1 A10 31.02
15.Dec 500 2 3.69 Solo MiddleToRails 30.80 +10 25.5 T 30.90
26.Nov 285 1 3-2- 2nd 3¼ Miruts Yifter Railed,Crowded1&½ 17.00 -5 25.2 13/8F D4 17.22
21.Nov 285 1 2-5- 5th 11½ Optic Rambo Railed,BBaulked1 16.91 -5 25.4 13/8F D4 17.79
06.Nov 285 1 1-1- 2nd 1 Moanteen Bono QAw,Rails,LedToRunIn 16.79 +5 24.7 3/1 D4 16.92

PROUD RORI
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.W.E.Baines

11.Jan 500 3 3.69 5111 4th 6 Drive On Annie SAw,EP,LdRunUpToRnIn,BBlk 30.83 -10 29.4 9/2 A9 31.21
04.Jan 500 3 3.66 6245 6th 10 Rifle Bullet SAw,Crd1,Blk¼,CrdWide½ 30.24 +20 29.3 10/1 A9 31.24
21.Dec 500 2 3.67 1122 2nd 6¼ Droopys Velocity EP,MidToRls,Led1To3,Crd 30.31 N 28.3 T2 30.81
08.Dec 500 3 3.70 Solo Middle 30.69 +10 27.9 T *30.79
01.Dec 500 3 3.71 3223 3rd 15½ Droopys Lara Middle,Crowded2&3 30.42 -20 28.1 T3 31.46
27.Nov 500 5 3.79 3333 3rd 6½ Ballydoyle Bob Middle,Crowded1 30.97 -10 27.8 T3 31.40

VACANT

REEFER MADNESS
Runs: 1  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr Growley Syndicate

07.Jan 500 5 3.65 2222 1st SH Tullymurry Nina WideRunUp,Mid,LedNearLine 30.63 +20 25.7 4/1 A11 *30.83
31.Dec 500 5 3.69 1223 3rd 4½ Vic Rattlehead MiddleToWide,ClearRun 30.67 +10 25.9 T3 31.14
17.Dec 500 3 3.74 1222 3rd 11¾ Reign Of Power WStgts,Middle,ClearRun 30.36 -10 25.9 T3 31.21
08.Dec 285 4 Solo SlowAway,Middle 17.43 +5 25.3 T 17.48
01.Dec 285 3 Solo Middle 17.54 -5 25.1 T Nvice 17.49

SWIFT CHUCK (W)
Runs: 49  1sts: 8  2nds: 9

Mr.S.Benham,Mr.G.Wingate

10.Jan 500 6 2444 4th 5 Reflection Wide,ClearRun,(HT) 30.37 N 28.4 7/2 A10 30.77
02.Jan 500 6 3.60 1144 4th 4¼ Pounding Sand QAw,Wide,LedToBaulked¼ 30.53 N 28.6 8/1 A10 30.88
28.Dec 500 6 3.56 1111 1st ¾ Sly Ash QAw,Wide,ALed 30.39 +10 28.5 6/1 A11 *30.49
19.Dec 500 6 3.74 1235 5th 6 Vocation EarlyPace,Wide,Crowded4 30.79 N 28.8 11/4 A11 31.27
23.Nov 500 6 3.57 1111 2nd ½ Speed Time QAw,Wide,LedTo4 30.80 N 28.4 11/4 A11 30.84
06.Nov 500 6 3.66 1344 4th 6¼ Sladeys Knight Wide,Crd1&¼&¾&RunIn 30.83 N 28.1 13/8 A11 31.33
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Jason Heath
(Season 27.Jn'25) f b Brinkleys Poet - Smell The Cookie Sp'21 Ir

2
Blue

Stuart Maplesden
(Season 13.My'23) wf b Out Of Range ASB - Glenside Product Sp'21 Ir

3
White

Seamus Cahill
wbd d Out Of Range ASB - Sweet Leaf Au'24 Ir

4
Black

5
Orange

Gemma Byford
be d Droopys Biker - Greenfield Lark Fb'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Belinda Green
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballymac Anton - Ballymac Iona Ja'24 Br

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 2

20:06 Race 7
500m (A9)

NICK SHEPPARD BIG 50
1st £115 + Trophy, Others £50 Total £315 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

ANTIGUA BELLE
Runs: 97  1sts: 18  2nds: 22

Mr.A.A.Martin,Mrs.H.S.Martin

10.Jan 500 1 3.79 3444 2nd 1 Punkrock Pitstop Railed,RanOn 30.58 N 26.3 9/2 A9 30.66
04.Jan 500 1 3.79 4554 4th 3¾ Rifle Bullet CrdRunUp&Crd1To¼,RanOn 30.24 +20 26.2 7/1 A9 30.72
21.Dec 500 1 3.81 5555 4th 6¼ Irrelevent SAw,Crowded3&RunIn 30.28 +10 26.1 7/2 A9 30.89
11.Dec 500 1 3.84 3554 3rd 2½ Punk Rock Puff SAw,Railed,RanOn 30.37 +10 25.8 11/4 A9 30.67
07.Dec 500 1 3.85 3544 3rd 2½ Attractionone CrdMid¼,Blk2,RanOn 30.69 -10 25.8 10/3 A9 30.79
30.Nov 500 1 3.81 3522 1st 2¼ Crohane Pearl Railed,LedRunIn 30.49 N 25.6 6/5F A10 *30.49

PUNK ROCK SHEENA
Runs: 92  1sts: 16  2nds: 19

Mr.M.B.Christelow,Mr.S.Maplesden

11.Jan 500 1 3.68 1444 3rd 4 Drive On Annie Middle&CrowdedRunUp 30.83 -10 25.8 3/1 A9 31.05
28.Dec 500 1 3.66 1556 6th 9 Farout Cian MidRunUp,BBlk1,Crd2 30.23 +10 26.2 7/2 A9 31.06
17.Dec 500 1 3.71 1444 2nd ¾ Mob De Souza Railed,Crowded1,RanOn 30.51 N 26.0 5/1 A9 *30.57
03.Dec 500 1 3.59 1111 1st 2¼ Punkrock Pitstop QAw,Railed,Crd1,AlwaysLed 30.51 +10 26.0 10/1 A9 30.61
23.Nov 500 1 3.68 2222 2nd 7¾ Mad Mouse RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 30.46 -10 26.5 9/2 A9 30.98
05.Nov 500 2 3.68 1666 5th 6½ Chantala BaulkedMiddle1 30.16 +10 26.4 7/1 A9 30.79

VIC RATTLEHEAD
Runs: 1  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.L.O'Hara

10.Jan 500 3 3.87 5555 4th 2½ Punkrock Pitstop SAw,Middle 30.58 N 34.2 6/1 A9 30.78
31.Dec 500 3 3.84 3332 1st ¾ Never Let Go Middle,LedRunIn 30.67 +10 34.3 T3 *30.77
17.Dec 500 5 3.86 3333 2nd 10 Reign Of Power RlsToMid,Crowded3 30.36 -10 34.4 T3 31.07
08.Dec 285 3 Solo Middle 17.33 +5 33.9 T 17.38
01.Dec 285 4 Solo RailsToMiddle 17.62 -5 33.7 T Nvice 17.57

VACANT

GALLIAGH SKY (W)
Runs: 53  1sts: 9  2nds: 11

Miss.N.E.M.McEllistrim

11.Jan 500 6 3.66 3332 2nd 1½ Bluestar Eclipse Wide,Crowded1,Chl4 30.65 -10 36.4 3/1 A8 30.68
02.Jan 500 6 3.62 2333 4th 4¾ Yah Yah Wide,ClearRun 30.08 N 35.9 8/1 A8 30.47
19.Dec 500 5 3.70 4555 5th 5¼ Clairkeith Rayna Wide,ClearRun 30.50 -10 35.7 5/1 A8 30.82
11.Dec 500 5 3.63 4566 6th 7¾ Yougo Laddie Wide,Crowded1To2&3 29.94 +20 35.6 7/1 A8 30.76
05.Dec 500 5 3.75 5665 4th 2¾ Harlequin Windy Crowded&CkVeryWide1 30.36 N 35.5 6/1 A8 30.58
08.Nov 500 6 3.61 1342 2nd 2¾ Whizzy Bloos Wide,Crowded1 30.11 N 35.6 11/1 A7 *30.34

AIRLIE COOGEE (W)
Runs: 18  1sts: 3  2nds: 4

Auntie Josie Eighty Five

11.Jan 500 6 3.73 3555 2nd ¾ Drive On Annie Wide,CrowdedRunIn,RanOn 30.83 -10 30.0 6/4F A9 30.80
04.Jan 500 6 3.71 3433 2nd 3¼ Rifle Bullet Wide,Crd½,BlkRunIn 30.24 +20 30.1 5/1 A9 30.70
28.Dec 500 6 3.75 4665 4th 5¼ Farout Cian Wide,Crowded1,Crd&CkVW2 30.23 +10 30.0 6/1 A9 30.76
19.Dec 500 6 3.68 2322 1st ¾ Nunhead Joanie Wide,Led4 30.67 N 30.0 1/1F A10 30.67
12.Dec 500 6 3.70 1666 1st SH Sly Ash CrdW1To2,Mid&LedNrLn 30.71 N 29.6 15/8F A11 30.71
31.Oct 500 6 3.73 5444 3rd 2 Manley Stanley SAw,Wide,RanOn 30.16 +30 29.1 8/1 A10 *30.63
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Belinda Green
bkw d Chinook Rocky - Chinook Willow Oc'23 Ir

2
Blue

Carl Gardiner
bk d Doolin Duke - Droopys Winifred Au'23 Ir

3
White

Belinda Green
(Season 23.Jy'25) bk b Rosbirr Ranger - Errill Sue Sp'23 Ir

4
Black

Belinda Green
dkbd d Dorotas Wildcat - Canadian Jet Au'23 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Gemma Byford
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Pestana - Hazelhill Mint Jn'22 Ir

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 3

20:26 Race 8
285m (D2) 1st £130, Others £55 Total £350 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

MOB MOMENTUM
Runs: 23  1sts: 8  2nds: 6

Mr.L.D.Grover,Mr.D.Moon,Mr.J.M.Tehan

10.Jan 285 2 4-5- 5th 7½ Forever Billy Railed,Crowded1 16.44 N 33.3 12/1 D1 17.04
02.Jan 400 1 3.83 3222 2nd 6 Mob Moretti (Rom) EPace,RailsToMid,Bumped1 24.13 +30 33.3 T3 24.91
26.Dec 285 2 5-6- 4th 4¾ Forever Billy SAw,RlsToMid,Crowded½ 16.52 +10 33.4 10/1 D1 17.00
17.Dec 285 2 2-1- 1st 2¼ Natural World EP,Railed,SoonLed 16.86 -10 33.3 4/1 D2 *16.76
07.Dec 285 1 4-4- 2nd 1¼ Candolim Spice SAw,Railed,MidRunIn 16.78 -10 33.4 7/2 D2 16.79
28.Nov 285 1 4-1- 1st 1 Solid Amber SAw,Rls,Crowded&Led1 16.95 N 32.8 9/2 D2 16.95

LETS GO YANKEES
Runs: 27  1sts: 6  2nds: 9

Bognor Brew Crew

02.Jan 285 1 5-3- 2nd Hd Solid Amber RailsToMid,ChallengedRnIn 16.77 +5 32.9 7/2 D2 16.84
27.Dec 285 3 4-5- 3rd 3½ Elite Liberty RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 16.50 N 32.8 9/2 OR 16.79
19.Dec 285 2 6-6- 4th 8¼ Mavis Minger SlowAway,RailsToMiddle 16.45 N 33.2 8/1 D1 17.12
15.Dec 285 1 Solo Railed 16.58 +5 32.8 T xLame 16.63
08.Nov 500 1 3.67 2211 2nd 1 Lacken Holly RlsToMid,Led1ToRunIn 30.46 N 32.6 T3 30.55
02.Nov 285 1 1-1- 1st 5 Timefortwopints AlwaysLed,Railed 16.44 +10 32.6 T3 xLame *16.54

HYPERSHOCK
Runs: 10  1sts: 3  2nds: 2

Miss.B.S.Green,Mr.G.R.Whittington

10.Jan 285 4 3-3- 4th 6½ Forever Billy Middle,Baulked1 16.44 N 29.5 7/1 D1 16.96
02.Jan 400 5 3.76 2222 2nd 16 Anglesey Prime (Rom) EP,MidTRls,FcdTCk¼,VWide2 23.71 +30 28.7 T2 25.29
24.Dec 285 4 3-3- 3rd 1¾ Emmas Bee Middle,Wide&Baulked2 16.51 +15 28.7 13/8F D1 16.80
10.Dec 285 4 5-3- 3rd 4 Cloheena Bully Middle,Crowded2 16.48 N 28.2 11/4 D1 16.81
03.Dec 285 3 1-1- 1st 3¼ Oziblue QAw,Middle,AlwaysLed 16.56 +5 28.2 8/1 D1 *16.61
27.Nov 285 4 3-1- 1st 1¼ Me Fifi EP,Middle,Led1,Crowded½ 17.07 -5 28.3 6/4F D2 17.02

BARLEY MO
Runs: 23  1sts: 3  2nds: 6

Mrs.J.S.Schofield,Mrs.K.S.Schofield,Mr.B.J.Schofield-Davis

05.Jan 285 5 2-2- 2nd Hd Hang Tight Honey Middle,ChlFrom2,CrdRnIn 16.85 -5 32.2 T3 xLame 16.82
20.Nov 285 5 6-4- 2nd 1¼ Emmas Bee SAw,MidToWide,Baulked1 16.78 N 32.7 3/1 D2 16.89
06.Nov 285 5 2-2- 2nd 1 Fantasy Alex Mid,DispLdToRunIn,Crd½ 16.72 N 32.9 T2 xFall *16.80
31.Oct 285 5 4-6- 6th Dis Me Fifi BadlyBumped&Fell½ 16.52 +5 32.6 2/1 D2 00.00
25.Oct 285 5 5-3- 3rd 3½ Mickys Tribute Middle,Crowded1 16.58 +5 32.9 10/3 D2 16.92
18.Oct 285 4 5-4- 5th 1½ Kilkenny Millie SlowAway,Middle 16.60 +5 33.1 13/8 D2 16.76

VACANT

HAZELHILL GEM (W)
Runs: 23  1sts: 4  2nds: 2

Seven Sports CC

09.Jan 285 6 1-2- 1st 1¾ Timefortwopints Wide,LedRunIn 17.11 -15 26.1 6/1 D3 *16.96
31.Dec 285 6 1-1- 1st 1½ Fastlane Bear Wide,AlwaysLed 16.99 +5 26.5 T2 17.04
22.Dec 240 6 Solo Wide 14.59 N 27.0 T xSsn 14.59
30.Jul 500 6 3.61 4234 6th 5½ Jess Again EarlyPace,Wide,Crowded4 30.36 N 26.8 14/1 A6 30.81
24.Jul 500 5 3.55 1133 3rd 6¼ Sly Kai QuickAway,Wide,LedTo2 30.08 -10 26.6 T3 30.49
14.Jul 285 6 Solo Wide 16.94 -5 26.2 T xSsn 16.89
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Tony Taylor
bk d Ballyhimikin Jet - Marlfield Niamh Sp'23 Ir

2
Blue

Jason Heath
(Season Unknown) be b Broadstrand Bono - Wolfofallstreets Ap'23 Ir

3
White

Jason Heath
(Season Unknown) be b Ballymac Cashout - Knockdrinna Skye Mr'24 Ir

4
Black

Seamus Cahill
(Season 13.Ap'25) dkbd b Dromana Bucko - Slaneyside Darby Mr'22 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Tony Taylor

bd d Pestana - Swift Hazel Sp'22 Ir

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 4

20:46 Race 9
500m (A6) 1st £135, Others £60 Total £375 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

ROMANTIC RICHY
Runs: 5  1sts: 2  2nds: 0

Merton Abbey Lads

10.Jan 491 3 3.17 3344 5th 8 Fastlane George (CPark) RlsToMid,Crd1&3 29.98 -20 32.4 9/1 OR 30.42
27.Dec 491 4 3.29 Solo (CPark) RlsToMid 30.51 N 32.0 T 30.51
17.Dec 500 1 3.61 2111 1st SH Yougo Jessie EP,SoonLed,Crowded¾&4 30.78 -20 32.3 7/2 A6 30.58
07.Dec 500 1 3.57 Solo Railed 30.56 -20 32.2 T *30.36
30.Nov 500 2 3.67 Solo Railed 30.98 -60 32.2 T xLame 30.38
18.Oct 500 2 3.47 1111 1st 4½ Waste House Ton VQAw,RlsToMid,ALed 29.99 +10 32.0 7/4 A8 30.09

STREETS OF BONO
Runs: 39  1sts: 6  2nds: 9

Mrs.L.C.Brown,Miss.L.B.Keys

03.Jan 695 1 14.65 3334 4th 8½ Dereks Legend Railed,Crowded1 42.01 +15 27.7 28/1 OR 42.85
27.Dec 695 3 14.78 1433 4th 7¼ Powerhouse Duke RailsToMiddle,Crowded1 42.21 N 27.8 16/1 OR 42.79
21.Dec 500 2 3.54 1132 2nd 1¾ Ivy Hill Jake QAw,RlsToMid,LedTo2,Crd3 30.15 N 28.1 5/1 A6 30.30
10.Dec 500 2 3.69 5455 5th 5 Awareness Crowded1&RunIn 29.93 +10 28.4 11/4 A6 30.43
04.Dec 500 2 3.61 3556 2nd SH Sharp Bobby CrdW1,HitRls2,LdRnIn-NrLn 30.24 +10 28.0 9/2 A6 30.35
28.Nov 500 2 3.70 4444 2nd ½ Seomra Baxter BlkMid¼,LdBrflyRunIn 30.21 N 28.4 7/1 A5 *30.26

BURROWS BLUEBELL
Runs: 1  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.T.Burrows,Mrs.E.Burrows

08.Sep NAME CHANGED from Knockdrinna Wren
10.Jan 500 4 3.80 5565 4th 9¼ Droopys Bafta Middle,Crowded¼,Blk3 30.17 N 27.1 9/2 A6 30.91
27.Dec 500 4 3.60 2222 3rd 15¼ Droopys Deploy Middle,ClearRun 29.12 N 27.4 T3 *30.34
20.Dec 500 2 3.75 3333 3rd 16 Droopys Deploy SAw,WideRnUp&RnIn 29.06 N 27.4 T3 30.34
09.Dec 450 4 3333 3rd 7¼ Burrows Fizz (Oxfrd) Mid,SAw,(HT) 27.24 -20 27.3 T3 Intro 27.63
02.Dec 450 3 2222 2nd 5¼ Burrows Fizz (Oxfrd) Mid,ClrRun,(HT) 27.25 -20 27.2 T3 Intro 27.48

HARLEQUIN WINDY
Runs: 75  1sts: 14  2nds: 9

Harlequin Syndicates Windy

11.Jan 500 4 3.67 1444 4th 5¾ Signet Clo Clo QAw,Middle,Crd¼&¾ 30.41 -10 27.0 4/1 A6 30.78
07.Jan 500 4 3.67 5445 4th 4¾ Classic Bucko RailsToMid,Crowded2&3&4 29.96 +20 27.0 9/1 A6 30.54
31.Dec 500 4 3.62 2332 1st 3 Smashngrabpunk Middle,Challenged¾,Crd4 30.06 +10 27.3 8/1 A8 *30.16
24.Dec 500 4 3.69 1333 5th 4 Chantala Middle,Crowded¾,Blk4 30.29 +10 27.4 5/1 A8 30.72
19.Dec 500 4 3.74 2456 5th 2¼ Speechless Middle,ClearRun 30.58 N 27.5 9/1 A7 30.77
12.Dec 500 4 3.76 6665 5th 3¼ Digbys Maverick SAw,Crd&CkMid¼ 30.20 N 27.5 7/1 A7 30.46

VACANT

BLUESTAR PILOT (W)
Runs: 87  1sts: 16  2nds: 12

Mr.N.Friar

10.Jan 500 6 3.59 1344 6th 11¾ Droopys Bafta Wide,Baulked3 30.17 N 31.3 7/1 A6 31.12
02.Jan 500 5 3.59 1111 1st 1½ Mad Mouse QAw,Wide,AlwaysLed 30.20 +10 30.5 20/1 A7 *30.30
24.Dec 500 6 3.55 1111 1st 11 Beanos Andy ALed,MiddleToWide 30.23 +20 30.6 T2 xLame 30.43
27.Nov 500 5 3.69 4444 4th 6 Cushie Blako SlowAway,Wide 30.42 -10 30.3 8/1 A7 30.80
21.Nov 500 6 3.62 3455 5th 3¾ Streets Of Bono Wide,ClearRun 30.33 N 30.3 8/1 A6 30.64
08.Nov 500 5 3.60 1233 4th 4¾ Broadstrand Noah QAw,Wide,ClearRun 30.14 N 30.7 6/1 A6 30.52
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Carl Gardiner
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Kinloch Brae - Slaneyside Keyes Mr'22 Ir

2
Blue

Carl Gardiner

bk d Droopys Sydney - Azzabi Mr'22 Ir

3
White

Gemma Byford
bk d Ballyhimikin Jet - Sportmans Misty Sp'23 Ir

4
Black

5
Orange

Tony Taylor
bkw d Jaytee Taylor - Kilara Coast Au'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Gemma Byford
bk d Premier Fantasy - Mineola Radical Ap'22 Ir

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 5

21:06 Race 10
500m (A6) 1st £135, Others £60 Total £375 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

IM JUSTA FREEBIE
Runs: 77  1sts: 17  2nds: 13

Mrs.J.Rawlings

11.Jan 500 1 3.76 5436 6th 6 Coppice Arthur SlowAway,Rails,Crowded4 30.45 -20 27.6 10/1 A5 30.74
28.Dec 500 1 3.60 3233 6th 3¾ Ivy Hill Jake Railed,ClearRun 30.09 -10 28.0 5/1 A5 30.30
19.Dec 500 1 3.70 2334 3rd 4½ Droopys Lara Railed,Crd&Mid4&RunIn 30.13 -10 28.3 7/1 A5 30.39
11.Dec 500 1 3.78 4444 4th 7 Punkrock Mercury Railed,Baulked1 29.82 +20 27.8 10/3 A5 30.58
03.Dec 500 1 3.62 2224 5th 7¾ Wickhurst John Railed,Crowded1&2 30.06 N 28.1 10/3 A5 30.68
05.Nov 500 1 3.61 3111 1st SH Punkrock Mercury EP,Railed,SoonLed 29.94 N 28.4 7/1 A5 *29.94

RADICAL KYLIAN
Runs: 48  1sts: 5  2nds: 8

Mr.R.J.Smith

02.Jan 500 1 3.65 2223 4th 2 Kilara Capaldi Railed,Middle½,AHandy 30.21 N 34.3 11/4 A6 30.37
26.Dec 500 1 3.71 4355 4th 4¾ Zenith Sunrise Railed,Crowded1&2&3 29.68 +30 34.3 13/8F A6 30.37
07.Dec 500 2 3.63 4111 5th 2½ Punk Rock Harley EP,RlsToMid,SnLedToRnIn 30.00 N 34.0 11/4 A5 30.20
28.Nov 500 2 3.65 3111 2nd 1 Gretna RlsToMid,Led1ToRunIn 30.04 N 34.0 9/4 A5 *30.13
20.Nov 500 2 3.60 4533 3rd 3½ Rapido Willow RailsToMiddle,Baulked1 29.82 +10 33.8 5/2F A5 30.20
06.Nov 500 2 3.66 2322 2nd 1¾ Gin For Lisa Baulked1,Middle½,Chl4 30.32 +10 34.1 2/1 A5 30.57

KANTURK TONY
Runs: 31  1sts: 6  2nds: 7

Miss.J.Hillier,Mrs.G.E.Renwick

11.Jan 500 3 3.71 4222 3rd 2 Coppice Arthur Mid,Crd1To¼,Chl&Crd¾ 30.45 -20 32.5 10/3 A5 30.41
28.Dec 500 3 3.65 1444 2nd 2 Ivy Hill Jake Middle,Crowded1 30.09 -10 33.2 11/4C A5 30.16
19.Dec 500 3 3.77 6443 4th 5 Droopys Lara SAw,Middle,Crowded4 30.13 -10 33.4 3/1 A5 30.44
11.Dec 500 4 3.71 2222 3rd 1¼ Punkrock Mercury Mid,DispLdTo3,CmAgRnIn 29.82 +20 33.0 3/1 A5 30.12
05.Dec 500 4 3.66 5331 1st Nk Yougo Jessie Middle,Crowded1,Led3 30.17 +10 32.9 15/8 A6 30.27
24.Nov 500 4 3.67 1111 1st 1½ Kilara Capaldi Middle,AlwaysLed 30.21 -10 32.1 T3 *30.11

VACANT

MERTONABY LAD (W)
Runs: 24  1sts: 1  2nds: 7

Merton Abbey Lads

10.Jan 491 6 3.27 5223 5th 8¾ Droopys Topnotch (CPark) StbStt,EP,Wide 29.53 -20 32.0 12/1 OR 30.04
27.Dec 491 6 3.18 4214 4th 3¼ Speedy Uso (CPark) SAw,EP,Wide,Ld1ToVWide4 29.76 N 31.7 5/2 OR 30.02
22.Dec 491 5 3.12 Solo (CPark) MidToWide 30.01 N 31.9 T Intro 30.01
11.Dec 500 5 3.65 6222 6th 5¼ Droopys Delux EP,CrdRunUp&RunIn 29.79 +20 32.0 4/1 A6 30.41
04.Dec 500 5 3.61 5211 4th 1 Sharp Bobby MissedBreak,Led2ToRunIn 30.24 +10 31.7 5/2F A6 30.42
25.Oct 500 5 3.54 1111 2nd 1 Droopys Verdict QAw,Wide,LedToNearLine 29.86 N 30.4 8/1 A5 *29.95

MINEOLA SURPRISE (W)
Runs: 57  1sts: 7  2nds: 13

Miss.N.E.M.McEllistrim,Miss.C.J.Vogt

10.Jan 500 6 3.60 Solo Wide 30.22 -10 30.1 T xFall *30.12
17.Dec 500 6 3.66 3666 6th Dis Romantic Richy Bumped&Fell1 30.78 -20 30.4 6/4F A6 00.00
10.Dec 500 5 3.72 3553 2nd 3½ Simba Boy Wide,Crowded1 29.85 N 30.6 4/1 A5 30.14
03.Dec 500 6 3.61 1443 3rd 1½ Wickhurst John QAw,Wide,Crowded¼ 30.06 N 30.3 2/1F A5 30.19
27.Nov 500 5 3.68 2345 2nd ¾ Hopes Candy EarlyPace,Wide,RanOn 30.29 -10 30.3 9/2 A5 30.25
19.Nov 500 6 3.67 3553 3rd 3¼ Front Loaded MidToWide,ClearRun 30.38 -10 30.0 5/2J A5 30.55
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Tony Taylor
(Season Unknown) bd b Kilara Icon - Swift Jacket Jn'24 Ir

2
Blue

Belinda Green
bk d Pestana - Badminton Emma Mr'24 Ir

3
White

Tony Taylor
bk d Dorotas Wildcat - Ballydorgan Kala Jn'22 Ir

4
Black

Stuart Maplesden
(Season Unknown) bk b Iso Octane - Highview Dreamer Ap'23 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Gemma Byford
(Season Unknown) be b Malachi - Rosehip Annie Au'23 Ir

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 6

21:26 Race 11
500m (A8) 1st £125, Others £55 Total £345 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

ATTRACTIONONE
Runs: 7  1sts: 2  2nds: 0

Mr.C.H.Hicks-Magee,Mr.C.S.Hicks-Magee

07.Jan 500 1 4223 3rd 3½ Copacabana Rails,ClearRun,(HT) 29.94 +20 26.8 9/2 A8 30.42
21.Dec 500 2 3.82 5555 4th 3½ Pips Gamble BlkStart,Crd&CkMiddle1 30.31 +10 27.0 7/2 A8 30.69
14.Dec 500 2 3.69 4544 3rd 3 Punk Rock Zelda Railed,Crowded1&4 30.51 N 27.1 11/4 A8 30.74
07.Dec 500 2 3.78 4111 1st 1½ Reflection SAw,EP,Rls,Crd&Led1 30.69 -10 26.8 10/3 A9 30.59
26.Nov 500 2 3.69 5333 5th 9¾ Salvador Scottie HitRails&Bumped1 30.35 -10 26.8 7/2 A9 31.04
07.Nov 500 2 3.74 5111 1st 6¾ Sly Ash SAw,EP,RailsToMid,Led¼ 30.60 -20 27.3 9/4 A11 *30.40

MOB DE SOUZA
Runs: 14  1sts: 3  2nds: 3

Mr.L.D.Grover,Mr.D.Moon

09.Jan 500 2 3.78 3334 5th 5¼ Fwesh Bambino SAw,Railed,Crowded4 30.87 -30 27.7 5/2 A8 31.00
24.Dec 500 2 3.65 2211 2nd Nk Chantala EP,RlsToMid,Crd1,Led2To4 30.29 +10 27.7 4/1 A8 *30.42
17.Dec 500 2 3.72 2222 1st ¾ Punk Rock Sheena RlsToMid,Led4 30.51 N 28.1 11/4 A9 30.51
11.Dec 500 2 3.75 4222 2nd 1¾ Punk Rock Puff RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 30.37 +10 27.9 3/1 A9 30.62
28.Nov 500 1 3.71 3233 3rd Nk Blitzkrieg Punk Railed,ChallengedFr½ 30.46 N 28.0 5/2 A9 30.49
23.Nov 500 2 3.77 3455 4th 11¾ Mad Mouse Baulked&CheckedMiddle1 30.46 -10 28.1 5/2 A9 31.30

FAROUT CIAN
Runs: 56  1sts: 10  2nds: 10

Mr.R.P.Crockford,Mr.A.C.Taylor,Mr.P.D.Whelan

11.Jan 500 4 3.64 2333 3rd 1¾ Gigis Parachute Middle,Crowded1,Handy4 30.50 -10 31.2 9/4F A8 30.54
07.Jan 500 3 6555 4th 6 Copacabana Crd1&¼&4,BlkRunIn,(HT) 29.94 +20 31.5 6/1 A8 30.62
02.Jan 500 3 3.66 2223 4th 3½ Bluestar Pilot EP,Mid,Crd1,Crd&Ck2 30.20 +10 31.6 9/2 A7 30.59
28.Dec 500 3 3.64 2111 1st ½ Legacy EP,Middle,SoonLed 30.23 +10 31.8 2/1F A9 *30.33
21.Dec 500 4 3.69 3332 2nd 2 Irrelevent Middle,WRunIn,ClrRun 30.28 +10 31.9 15/8F A9 30.54
11.Dec 500 3 3.62 3234 4th 5 Yougo Laddie Middle,Crowded1&½ 29.94 +20 32.4 12/1 A8 30.54

PUNKROCK PITSTOP
Runs: 21  1sts: 5  2nds: 3

Mr.C.S.Bueno Neto,Mr.M.B.Christelow,Ms.A.B.Crawford,Mr.A.E.O'Shaughnessy

10.Jan 500 4 3.62 2111 1st 1 Antigua Belle EP,Middle,Led¼ 30.58 N 27.5 7/4 A9 30.58
04.Jan 500 4 3.61 1122 3rd 3½ Rifle Bullet QAw,Mid,LedTo2,Crd1&¼ 30.24 +20 27.6 4/1 A9 30.71
17.Dec 500 3 3.71 3111 3rd 1¾ Mob De Souza EP,LedRunUpTo4 30.51 N 27.4 11/4 A9 30.65
03.Dec 500 3 3.71 5432 2nd 2¼ Punk Rock Sheena SlowAway,BadlyBaulked1 30.51 +10 27.7 9/4 A9 30.80
28.Nov 500 3 3.65 3333 4th 5 Miss Swift Middle,Crowded1&4 30.26 N 28.1 9/2 A8 30.67
25.Oct 500 3 3.66 2111 1st 4 Punk Rock Hobbit EP,Middle,Led1 30.36 +10 27.0 11/8F A10 *30.46

VACANT

DRIVE ON ANNIE
Runs: 16  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Miss.G.S.Byford,Mr.T.Cooper,Mr.D.J.Staddon

11.Jan 500 5 3.72 4333 1st ¾ Airlie Coogee WideStraights,RanOn 30.83 -10 25.6 11/4 A9 30.73
17.Dec 500 5 3.79 6555 5th 2¾ Mob De Souza MidToW,ClearRun 30.51 N 25.7 9/2 A9 30.73
11.Dec 500 5 3.72 2333 5th 3 Punk Rock Puff SAw,MidToW,Crd¼ 30.37 +10 25.8 5/2F A9 30.69
05.Dec 500 5 3.78 4556 4th 2¼ Digbys Maverick MidToW,ClearRun 30.50 N 25.5 10/3 A8 30.69
28.Nov 500 5 3.74 5666 3rd 4 Ambiguous MidToWide,Crowded¾ 30.55 N 25.7 4/1 A8 30.87
31.Oct 500 5 3.71 2566 6th 5¾ Ballyhimikin Pat Wide,Crowded3To4 30.14 N 25.4 7/1 A7 *30.60
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Carl Gardiner
(Season Unknown) bk b Zero Ten - Mary The Thief Sp'23 Ir

2
Blue

Seamus Cahill
(Season Unknown) be b Ballymac Cashout - Highview Moment Jy'23 Ir

3
White

Carl Gardiner
bk d Dorotas Wildcat - Clongeel Mills Au'21 Ir

4
Black

David Dark
(Season Unknown) be b Droopys Got It - Droopys Gong Au'24 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Tony Taylor
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Sparta Maestro - Muchas Gracias Jy'21 Ir

21:46 Race 12
500m (A3) 1st £155, Others £60 Total £395 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

SNAZZY MARY
Runs: 6  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

Mr.C.Gardiner

27.Dec 500 2 3.66 4334 5th 8¼ Seomra Benji RailsToMiddle,Crowded1 29.62 N 29.8 9/1 OR3 30.29
11.Dec 500 1 3.67 2111 1st 5¼ Letter Eileen EP,RlsToMid,SoonLed 29.74 +10 29.8 9/4J A4 29.84
03.Dec 500 1 3.59 1112 4th 1¾ Cloheena Rodney EP,Rls,LdTo¾,BlkRunIn 30.29 +10 30.2 7/4 A4 30.53
21.Nov 500 1 3.59 2111 1st ¾ Shes High EP,RlsToMid,SoonLed 29.83 N 30.3 9/4 A7 *29.83
08.Nov 500 1 3.75 5536 5th 7¾ Whizzy Bloos Railed,Baulked¾ 30.11 N 29.7 7/2 A7 30.73
25.Oct 500 2 3.61 3333 2nd ½ Gingers Baileys Railed,ClearRun 30.11 +10 29.5 5/1 A7 30.25

HARLEQUIN LIBBY
Runs: 0  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Harlequin Syndicate

10.Jan 500 3 3.68 2222 2nd 4½ Art Riddler CrdRunUp&1&3,RlsToMid 29.71 -10 26.3 T3 *29.97
04.Jan 500 3 3.63 1111 2nd SH Inspires QAw,MidToRls,LedToNrLn 29.87 +10 26.4 T3 29.98
13.Dec 525 3 2.11 2222 1st 5 Ballymac Chara (Shelb) A 2nd,LdRi 28.74 -20 27.2 5/2 A1 28.54
05.Dec 550 5 7.17 6666 6th 16/dis Uncle Keith (Shelb) TiT,Fin 31.16 -80 27.7 4/1 A1 99.99
14.Nov 525 3 1.17 3321 1st 5 Deanos Spirit (Newbr) SlAw,Chl3/4 28.90 -20 27.7 6/4 A3 28.70
10.Nov 525 1 1.12 5555 4th 1.5/nk Jacktavern Boss (Newbr) SlAw,AHandy 29.25 N 27.7 4/5 A2 29.37

IM JUSTA PEALING
Runs: 66  1sts: 13  2nds: 10

Mrs.J.Rawlings

11.Jan 500 3 3.65 3333 2nd 5½ Droopys String Middle,ClearRun 29.91 -10 34.7 T3 30.25
05.Jan 285 3 Solo Middle 16.65 -5 34.5 T xLame 16.60
04.Dec 500 3 3.59 3344 5th 6 Imonlytwink Crowded1&2,Middle 29.62 +20 34.8 4/1 A2 30.30
26.Nov 500 3 3.60 2333 3rd 6¾ Beloved Brenda Baulked1,Crowded¾ 29.86 -10 35.1 6/1 A2 30.30
20.Nov 500 3 3.60 2322 4th 1½ Seomra Benji Middle,Crowded1&3 30.04 +10 35.0 11/1 A1 30.27
26.Oct 500 4 3.55 3322 1st Nk Imonlytwink Wide&LedRunIn 29.93 N 35.0 5/1 A2 *29.93

DROOPYS LARA
Runs: 3  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.D.A.Dark,Mr.M.Gregori

26.Dec 500 4 3.61 4222 3rd 5¼ Long Run EP,Middle,ClearRun 29.45 +20 26.3 9/4 A3 30.07
19.Dec 500 4 3.50 1111 1st 3½ Hopes Candy VQAw,Middle,AlwaysLed 30.13 -10 26.8 7/4F A5 *30.03
07.Dec 500 3 3.67 1111 3rd 2¾ Broadstrand Noah EP,Middle,LedToRunIn 29.96 -10 26.5 6/4F A5 30.07
01.Dec 500 5 3.59 1111 1st 15 Ghost Mode QAw,Middle,ALed 30.42 -20 26.6 T3 30.22
20.Nov 500 3 3.59 1112 2nd 6¾ Ballydoyle Eile EP,Rls,LedTo3 29.85 N 26.4 T3 30.40
03.Nov 285 5 1-1- 1st 8¼ Proud Rori Middle,AlwaysLed 16.69 N 25.8 T2 Nvice 16.69

VACANT

RAPIDO WILLOW (W)
Runs: 133  1sts: 25  2nds: 14

Mr.C.L.Berry,Mr.D.J.Westley

09.Jan 500 5 3.66 2555 5th 7¾ Tommys Goodtime Wide,CrowdedRunUp 30.19 -30 25.6 9/1 A3 30.52
26.Dec 500 5 3.59 2566 6th 10¼ Long Run Wide,Crowded1&¼ 29.45 +20 25.6 12/1 A3 30.48
21.Dec 500 6 3.54 1225 5th 6½ Teddys Sister EP,Wide,Baulked1 30.16 N 25.6 11/1 A2 30.68
10.Dec 500 6 3.72 4555 5th 8 Clairkeith Penny MissedBreak,MidToW 29.81 N 25.6 13/2 A2 30.46
03.Dec 500 6 3.48 1111 1st SH Amazing Force QAw,WStraights,ALd,HldOn 29.94 +10 25.2 5/1 A3 30.04
20.Nov 500 6 3.46 1111 1st 2½ Signet Clo Clo QAw,Wide,AlwaysLed 29.82 +10 24.8 4/1 A5 *29.92
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  Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

A Richard Rees
bk d Signet Ace - Free From Desire De'22 Ir

B Gemma Byford
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Dorotas Wildcat - Black Moll Ap'23 Ir

C David Dark
f d Dromana Bucko - Aayamza Dream Ap'24 Ir

D Carl Gardiner
bk d Black Parachute - Nametab Gigi My'22 Ir

E Jason Heath
bk d Droopys Sydney - Stormy Blossom Nv'22 Ir

F Carl Gardiner
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Nil Is Agam Oc'21 Ir

G Gemma Byford
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Coolavanny Hoffa - Bower Pick Jy'23 Ir

H Carl Gardiner
(Ssn Suppressed) wbk b Droopys Sydney - Swift Jezebel Jy'22 Ir

RESERVES
 

Saturday, 17 January 2026 - Meeting 12

AMAZING SPARK
Runs: 23  1sts: 5  2nds: 1

Mrs.C.A.Dunnage,Mr.J.R.Hayes

09.Jan 500 2 3.57 1222 2nd SH Long Run QAw,RlsToMid,Crd1,RanOn 29.92 -30 32.5 7/2 A1 29.63
02.Jan 500 2 3.67 1222 3rd 4½ Wastehouse Mix EP,RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 29.35 N 32.2 3/1 A1 29.72
18.Dec 500 2 3.58 1211 1st ¾ Imonlytwink EP,RlsToMid,Crd1,Led2 29.79 -30 32.6 10/3 A1 29.49

CROHANE PEARL
Runs: 26  1sts: 3  2nds: 7

Miss.G.S.Byford,Miss.M.McLean

11.Jan 500 1 3.75 5123 3rd 4½ Legacy Rls-Mid,Crd&Ld1-½,BBlk3 30.86 -10 30.7 3/1 A10 31.12
02.Jan 500 2 3.71 3355 6th 13¾ Pounding Sand RlsToMid,BBlk1,Blk4 30.53 N 31.1 5/4F A10 31.63
19.Dec 500 1 3.69 3111 2nd 2¼ Yah Yah RailsToMid,Led1To4,Crd 30.38 N 31.0 4/1 A10 30.56

GHOST MODE
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.D.A.Dark,Mr.E.D.Dark,Ms.O.F.Ennis,Mrs.C.A.Milton

11.Jan 500 2 3.69 2222 5th 6¼ Drive On Annie Rails,Crd1,Chl&CrdFrom4 30.83 -10 33.0 13/2 A9 31.24
18.Dec 500 2 3.94 5656 6th 14¾ Stone Cold Punk BlkMid1,Crd2,Baulked¾ 30.96 -60 32.0 14/1 A8 31.54
08.Dec 500 1 3.76 Solo RailsToMiddle 30.56 +10 32.1 T 30.66

GIGIS PARACHUTE
Runs: 56  1sts: 9  2nds: 14

Mr.C.Gardiner

11.Jan 500 1 3.68 4211 1st 1¼ Rifle Bullet Rails,Crowded1,Led2 30.50 -10 33.2 11/4 A8 30.40
31.Dec 500 2 3.66 2323 4th 2¾ Clairkeith Nvaeh Rails,ClearRun 30.25 +20 33.4 5/2 A8 30.67
21.Dec 500 1 3.70 3222 3rd 2 Pips Gamble Railed,Crowded1 30.31 +10 33.6 7/2 A8 30.58

KILLACOLLA MIKE
Runs: 17  1sts: 4  2nds: 4

Mr.M.J.Hughes

10.Jan 500 1 3.73 5544 2nd ½ Reign Of Power Railed,Crd&Ck1,Crowded2 30.27 N 40.4 11/4 A3 30.32
31.Dec 500 1 3.66 5321 1st 2¼ Blazeaway Kiss SlowAway,Rails,Led3 29.66 +20 40.2 11/8F A4 29.86
18.Dec 500 1 3.75 4333 4th 3 Razldazl Royco SAw,Crd1&½,Blk&Checked4 30.53 -50 39.9 5/2 A4 30.28

LAMPORTS LUCK
Runs: 57  1sts: 11  2nds: 10

Lamport Brothers

11.Jan 500 3 3.63 2113 4th 2¼ Bluestar Eclipse EP,MidToRls,Led1To3,Crd 30.65 -10 32.0 4/1 A8 30.73
22.Dec 500 1 3.82 3311 1st 5¼ Southdowns Rose SlowAway,Railed,Led2 30.63 N 32.6 T3 30.63
15.Dec 500 2 3.63 Solo RailsToMiddle 30.67 +10 32.5 T 30.77

MAVIS MINGER (W)
Runs: 31  1sts: 9  2nds: 7

Mr.J.Muller

10.Jan 285 5 2-2- 2nd 1¾ Forever Billy Wide,ClearRun 16.44 N 30.7 15/8 D1 16.58
28.Dec 285 5 1-3- 5th 4¼ Broadway Murty QAw,Wide,Crowded2 16.31 +5 30.7 14/1 IV 16.70
19.Dec 285 6 1-1- 1st 2½ Cecil Deville QAw,Wide,AlwaysLed 16.45 N 30.6 13/8F D1 16.45

SHINOBI GAIL
Runs: 65  1sts: 14  2nds: 7

Mr.B.R.Burnham,Mr.D.G.J.Burnham,Mr.A.Nicholson

11.Jan 500 1 3.69 2222 3rd 4¾ Signet Clo Clo EarlyPace,Rails 30.41 -10 27.9 7/2 A6 30.70
22.Dec 500 1 3.61 1111 1st SH Slingshot Coisty Railed,AlwaysLed 30.37 N 28.0 T3 xLame 30.37
28.Nov 500 1 3.62 3111 3rd 1¼ Seomra Baxter Railed,Led¼ToRunIn 30.21 N 28.1 7/2 A5 30.32


